
Islamabad, 31st December, 2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

BALTISTAN SECRETARIAT, MINISTRY OF KASHMIR AFFAIRS AND GILGIT BALTISTAN.

Roll NoS.No Name of Candidates

Nomination against (02) posts of Gilgit Baltistan (open merit quota) has been pended2.

till final decision on the candidature of the rejected candidates.

Federal Public Service Commission has recommended the following candidates

for appointment against the posts of FINANCE AND ACCOUNTS OFFICER (BS-17), GILGIT

NO.F.4-85/2025-R-FS-I
FEDERAL PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Aga Khan Road, Sector F-5/1

Copy to:-
1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8_
9_
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

00879 
01746 
00220 
00469 
00425 
00281 
00029 
00877 
01582 
00866 
01851 
00315 
00885 
00858 
00659 
00935

Syed Wahid Ali Shah_____
Muhammad Musa_______
Farass Ahmad__________
Muhammad Ali_________
Mansoor Ahmad________
Hassan Raza____________
Afaq Ahmed____________
Syed Tanseer Mehdi Kazmi 
Sajjad Ali______________
Syed Mallad Hussain_____
Syed Shauzab Mehdi Zaidi 
Imran Karim____________
Syeda Masooma________
Suman Riaz____________
Raza Aziz______________
Uzma Batool

Domicile/ Quota

Gilgit-Baltistan_OM 
Gilgit-Baltistan_OM 
Gilgit-Baltistan_OM 
Gilgit-Baltistan_OM
Gilgit-Baltistan_QM 
Gilgit-Baltistan_OM 
Gilgit-Baltistan_OM 
Gilgit-Baltistan_OM
Gilgit-Baltistan_OM 
Gilgit-Baltistan_OM 
Gilgit-Baltistan_OM 
Gilgit-Baltistan_OM
Gilgit-Baltistan_OM 
Gilgit-Baltistan_WQ 

Gilgit-Baltistan_NMQ 
Gilgit-Baltistan WQ

SO to Chairman.
Director General (Recruitment).
Website Manager, (for FPSC Website)/FacilStation Centre, IT Wing, FPSC.
Director (Home Publicity), PID, Islamabad.
The Information Officer, PID, Islamabad.
AD (ST), FPSC (for providing written marks of the candidates to IT Wing).

3. The remaining candidates in the instant case are low in orcten^f merit. It may be
noted that no further written communication shall be entertained in thilregarl.

(Javed Aljitar Javed)
Director (FS)

Tel: (051)9215651
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