



Tel: (051) 9215651

No.F.4-85/2025-R-FS-I
FEDERAL PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Aga Khan Road, Sector F-5/1

Islamabad, 31st December, 2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Public Service Commission has recommended the following candidates for appointment against the posts of **FINANCE AND ACCOUNTS OFFICER (BS-17), GILGIT BALTISTAN SECRETARIAT, MINISTRY OF KASHMIR AFFAIRS AND GILGIT BALTISTAN.**

S.No	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Domicile/ Quota
1	00879	Syed Wahid Ali Shah	Gilgit-Baltistan_OM
2	01746	Muhammad Musa	Gilgit-Baltistan_OM
3	00220	Farass Ahmad	Gilgit-Baltistan_OM
4	00469	Muhammad Ali	Gilgit-Baltistan_OM
5	00425	Mansoor Ahmad	Gilgit-Baltistan_OM
6	00281	Hassan Raza	Gilgit-Baltistan_OM
7	00029	Afaq Ahmed	Gilgit-Baltistan_OM
8	00877	Syed Tanseer Mehdi Kazmi	Gilgit-Baltistan_OM
9	01582	Sajjad Ali	Gilgit-Baltistan_OM
10	00866	Syed Mallad Hussain	Gilgit-Baltistan_OM
11	01851	Syed Shauzab Mehdi Zaidi	Gilgit-Baltistan_OM
12	00315	Imran Karim	Gilgit-Baltistan_OM
13	00885	Syeda Masooma	Gilgit-Baltistan_OM
14	00858	Suman Riaz	Gilgit-Baltistan_WQ
15	00659	Raza Aziz	Gilgit-Baltistan_NMQ
16	00935	Uzma Batool	Gilgit-Baltistan_WQ

2. Nomination against **(02)** posts of **Gilgit Baltistan (open merit quota)** has been pended till final decision on the candidature of the rejected candidates.
3. The remaining candidates in the instant case are low in order of merit. It may be noted that no further written communication shall be entertained in this regard.

(Javed Akhtar Javed)
Director (FS)

Copy to:-

- 1) SO to Chairman.
- 2) Director General (Recruitment).
- 3) Website Manager, (for FPSC Website)/Facilitation Centre, IT Wing, FPSC.
- 4) Director (Home Publicity), PID, Islamabad.
- 5) The Information Officer, PID, Islamabad.
- 6) AD (ST), FPSC (for providing written marks of the candidates to IT Wing).

